

## Contact:

Trish Borrelli Sr. Director, Marketing, Folio: tborrelli@accessintel.com

## 2022 Folio: Eddie & Ozzie Awards Finalists Announced

Announcing the best of the best in the running for the most prestigious awards in editorial and design across print and digital media.

**New York, NY** (August 5, 2022)—Folio: is pleased to announce the finalists for the 2022 Eddie & Ozzie Awards, the most prestigious awards program celebrating excellence in editorial and design in the publishing industry. More than 1300 entries were received across nearly 170 categories. Finalists represent the highest scoring entries per category, adjudicated by qualified editorial and design professionals.

"In a digital age, content is everywhere. Individuals have more options when it comes to the content they consume on a daily basis.", said Bill Amstutz, Publisher, Folio:. "The Eddie & Ozzie Awards place the spotlight on leading editorial and design talents for their exceptional work. They are creators of the most thoughtful, in-depth and engaging content that breaks through the noise and their communities are highly engaged. The Eddie & Ozzie Awards is a celebration of their exceptional talent and often inspire innovation in media."

## View the 2022 Eddie & Ozzie Award Finalists

The Awards Gala will take place on September 13, 2022 at the City Winery in New York City from 6:00 – 9:00 PM. Tickets to the event are on sale now. Register here.

For more information, visit eddie-ozzie.com.

For questions about attending the event or becoming a sponsor, contact Folio: Sr. Director of Marketing, Trish Borrelli at <a href="mailto:tborrelli@accessintel.com">tborrelli@accessintel.com</a>.

<u>About the Folio: Eddie & Ozzie Awards</u>: The Folio: Eddie & Ozzie Awards is the most prestigious recognition program in the publishing community. There's a place in the spotlight for every digital publication, magazine, regional title, association and brand, recognizing excellence in editorial content creation and design. For information, visit <u>eddie-ozzie.com</u>.